# Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

	·
Restoration Application No.	87/2023

	,	Restoration Application No. 87/2023
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
] .	20.02.2023	The application for restoration of appeal no
		No.04/2021 resubmitted today by Mr. Muhammad
		Irshad Mohmand Advocate. It is fixed for hearing
		before Single Bench at Peshawar on
	1	Original file be requisitioned. Parcha Peshi is given to
	!	applicant/Counsel.
		By the order of Chairman
	i	
	1	REGISTRAR"
•		
-		
	,	
	•	
·		• .
•		
	,	

The application for restoration of appeal no.04/2021 submitted by Ejaz son of Khan Pur Khan to-day i.e. on 16.02.2023 is incomplete on the following scores which is returned to petitioner for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Application is not in proper shape.
- 24 Spare copies/sets of the application along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect be provided for respondents.

No. 610 /S.T.

Dt.<u>17/2</u>/2023.

REGISTRAR (
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Ejaz son of Khan Pur Khan

Khasadar Regiment No. 5570

District Bajaur.

Resubmitteel
Affax complances
Mishlite
20/2/2023

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR



## R/A NO <u>87</u> /2023 IN R/A NO 40 OF 2023 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO: 04/2021

Ejaz s/o Khan Pur Ex khasadar Regiment No 5570 District Bajaur

(Applicant / Appellant)

#### Versus

Government of KPK Secretary Home & Tribal Affair Department Peshawar & others

(Respondents)

# APPLICATION FOR STAYING THE CASE IN THIS PRINCIPLE SEAT / PESHAWAR

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the above mentioned case is pending before this Hon'ble Court.
- 2. That the applicant belong to Tribal District Bajaur and now working on Orakzai Agency.
- 3. That the applicant as easy in this principle seat.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the acceptance of this application the case may be fixed for principle seat Peshawar

Through

Muhammad Irshad Momand

Advocate

# **BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE** TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

R/A No

/2023

In R/A No 40 of 2023

In Service Appeal No:04/ 2021

Ejaz s/o Khan Pur Khan Ex Khasadar Regiment No 5570 (Applicant / Appellant) District Bajaur

#### **VERSUS**

Government of KPK through Secretary Home & Tribal Affair Department Peshawar & others (Respondents)

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Application for restoration		1-3
2.	Affidavit		4
5	Restoration Application & Order Dated 06-02-2023		5-7

Applicant / Appellant: Ejaz

In Person

0303-81322-95

Muhammael Jushad Muhammand Mohmand Advocate, 0300-5817.744



Restoration Application No 2023

In RIA 40 of 2023 In Service Appeal No:04/ 2021

Ejaz S/o Khan Pur Khan Ex Khasadar Regiment No 5570 District Bajaur

(Applicant/ Appellant) VERSUS

- 1. Government of KPK through Secretary Home & Tribal Affair Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Provincial Police officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. District Police Officer, Commandant Ex Levies & Khasadar Force Bajuar.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF ABOVE

MENTIONED RESTORATION APPLICATION No 40

OF 2023 WHICH WAS DISMISSED IN DEFAULT VIDE

ORDER DATED 06-02-2023 BY THIS HONONRABLE

TRIBUNAL AND THE SAME BE DECIDED ON MERIT

## RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

The applicant submits as under:

- That the above mentioned application for restoration was fled by the applicant and the clerk of counsel of the applicant was informed that after the fixation of application, the counsel of the applicant will be informed.
- That clerk of the the counsel, of the applicant has time approached to this Hononrable Tribunal and inquire from the concerned official about the fixation of the date but no date wasgiven to the clerk of the counsel of the applicant, therefore the non presence of the applicant is not intention but due to above mentioned reason, and nor the applicant was informed about the fixation of the case and the applicant belongs to tribal district of Bajaur.

- 3. That the counsel for the applicant was informed by the concerned official about the fixation of the case on the date fixed i-e 06-02-2023 which was fixed at camp court swat.
- 4. That as the counsel of the applicant was informed about the fixation of the date, the applicant was informed by the earlier counsel and therefore the applicant duly approach to the tribunal at camp court swat on the next date.
- 5. That the applicant request for restoration of application No 10 of 2023 which was dismissed vide order dated 06-02-2023 on the following grounds.

#### **GROUNDS**

- A. That in the above titled appeal valuable a rights of applicant is involved and nor the applicant and nor the counsel for the applicant was informed by the concerned official about the date fixed, therefore the dismissal of application for non-prosecution of the is illegal, unwarranted, unjustified.
- B. That as such the clerk of the counsel for the applicant has time and again approached for fixation of the date but was not informed furthermore the applicant also belongs to tribal district of Bajaur
- C. That nor the counsel for the applicant was informed by the concerned officials nor conveyed the date of hearing to the applicant.
- D. That the applicant has a very good, strong and prima facie case against the respondent and the livelihood of the applicant is involved in the instant matter, therefore without hearing & deciding the case on merit is amount to condemned unheard.
- E. That the dismissal of the application for non-prosecution on technical ground of non-appearance of Counsel in the light of law enunciated by the august Court is not warranted and justified, as the impugned order of dismissal from service of the applicant is totally illegal and against the settle procedure of law.

- F. That the law favour adjudication of case on merits rather than to dismiss the same for non prosecution and it is also in the interest of justice and fair-play to decided the case on merits.
- That when this Honorable Tribunal while admitting the appeal for regular hearing had also came to the conclusion that the impugned removal order is totally illegal and against the service law, therefore the appeal dismissed for non-prosecution is liable to restore for deciding on merit.
- H. That the application of the applicant is also well within time.
- ١. That this Honorable tribunal has ample power to restore the appeal of the applicant by condoning the delay and to decide the matter on merit instead of technicality.

#### <u>Prayer:-</u>

It is, therefore, prayed that on acceptance of this application, the impugned order dated 06/02/2023 of dismissal of restoration application for non compliance & non-prosecution passed by this Tribunal may kindly be set aside and the application of the appellant filed for restoration may graciously be restored and be decided on merits.

Applicant / Appellant: Ejaz

In Person

Muhammad Joshad Mohmand Mohmand Advocates 0300-5917749

# **BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE** TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

R/A No

/2023

In R/ A No 40 of 2023 In Service Appeal No:04/ 2021

Ejaz s/o Khan Pur Khan Ex Khasadar Regiment No 5570 **District Bajaur** (Applicant / Appellant)

#### **VERSUS**

Government of KPK through Secretary Home & Tribal Affiar Department Peshawar & others (Respondents)

#### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

1 Ejaz s/o Khan Pur Khan Ex-Khasadar Regiment No 5570 District Bajaur, do hereby declare that the contents of this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge & belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

DEPONENT

0303-8132295

Muhammaet Drhael Muhammaet Drhael Mohmanel Advocates 0300-5917749

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

## TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

CM No: 40 /2023

In Service Appeal No:04/ 2021



Ejaz s/o Khan Pur Khan Ex Khasadar Regiment No 5570

District Bajaur (Applicant / Appellant)

#### **VERSUS**

Government of KPK through Secretary Home & Tribal Affair Department Peshawar & others (Respondents)

MENTIONED APPEAL WHICH WAS DISMISSED FOR NON COMPLIANCE AS WELL AS FOR NON-PROSECUTION VIDE ORDER DATED 13/10/2021 BY THIS HONONRABLE TRIBUNAL AND THE SAME BE DECIDED ON MERIT.

#### **RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-**

The applicant submits as under:-

- 1. That the above noted appeal was filed by the applicant / appellant, and was admitted for regular hearing on 02-06-2021 and adjourn for 13-10-2021 for deposit of Security.
- 2. That as such the counsel for the applicant was from Islamabad and the applicant belongs to tribal district of Bajaur but the counsel for the applicant did not appear before this Honorable Tribunal on the date fixed, nor the learned counsel guided the applicant for pursuing the appeal.

o be ture cop

# Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

	•	
Court of		
COOK CO.		

	•	Restoration Application No. 40/2023
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
.1	2	3
- ]	18.01.2023	The application for restoration of Appeal No. 04/2021 submitted today by Mr. Muhammad Irshad
	-	Mohmond Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before
		touring Single Bench at Swat on 6-2-23. Original
		file be requisitioned. Parcha Peshi is given to
		appellant/counsel.
- C.P.	ED.	
Kr. esh	:ED	By the order of Chairman
		REGISTRAR
6 <sup>th</sup> Fe	b, 2023	1. Nobody is present on behalf of the applicant.
	2	On the inception of the instant application for
	ro	estoration of appeal No. 4/2021, Parcha Peshi was given to
	11	ne learned counsel for the appellant but today nobody put
	a	ppearance on behalf of the applicant till last hours of the
	- C	our. In view of the above, the instant application is
	đ	ismissed in default. Consign.
	3	Pronounced in open court in Swat and given under
	n	ny hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of February,
	2	02.3.
Date	of Presentation	of Application 14-2-23
	er of toroge	(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Сору	ng Fee	Chairman
Urge	nt	
Total	/ _	Camp Court Swat
3	e of C	14-2-2-3 We ture cope
1	of Complection	1/2 2-27 yper p 1/2 2
Date	of Delivery of	Copy Co Tribus

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No.

(P)CS/202;

Ejaz S/O Khan Pur Khan Ex-Khasadar Regment # 557.0 Khasadar F

Address for the purpose of service

R/O Khar, Tensil Khar Bajour, District Bajour Agency.

#### **VRESUS**

I Government of KPK through its secretary, Home and Tribal Affair No. 16. Department, Klayberpakhtukhawan.

Dated 5 1/01/2-0.

2. Provincial Police officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhawan.

3. District Police Officer, Comandant Ex Levies & Khasadar Force Bajour.

Respondents

## APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 19734

Respectfully Sheweth:-

In pursuance of KPK Khassadar & Levies Force Act 2019, both forces have been merged/absorbed in KPK police, consequently the jurisdiction of FST has been ousted and now the departmental/competent authorities are Respondents # 1 to 3. Keeping in view the above circumstances the Honble FST, has disposed off all pending appears/hitigation vide Judgment dated 04.12.2019(Annexure A1), by directing the respective competent authorities i.e. Respondents No.1 to 3 to entertain appears as representation/departmental appeals and to decide afresh after giving the apportunity of personal hearing. But the respondents did not pay any heed towards greviences of appellant and other collegues those are running from piller to post and facing hardships of prolong judicial proceeding the hence bling this appeal on the following facts and grounds.

#### FACTS

- That the appellant filed the Appeal # 611(P)CS/2016 was filed against this discussal/termination order from service whereby the Appellant was reinstated in service vide a consolidated judgment dated 06.03.2017 it was furtient observed that the Hon'ble Federal Sérvice Tribunal that the Responsents may held detail inquiry as per law.(Copy of the Judgment is enclosed as Annexure-C)
- 2. That the Appellant instead of reinstataining the appellant on service as they have reinstated identical employees previously initiated the departmental proceedings against the appellant by reinstataining the



